
	
	1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
	PAGE OF PAGES

	amendment of solicitation/modification of contract
	
	1
	9

	2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.


	3.  EFFECTIVE DATE
	4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
	5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

	
151
	See Block 16C
	
	

	6.  ISSUED BY
	CODE
	OPOS
	7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)
	CODE
	

	John F. Kennedy Space Center, NASA
	

	Procurement Office
	

	Kennedy Space Center, FL  32899
	

	
	

	8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)
	
	9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

	
	
	

	Space Gateway Support

2411 Dulles Corner Park, Suite 500
	
	

	     Herndon, VA 20171-3430
	
	9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

	
	
	

	
	
	10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

	
	
	NAS10-99001

	
	
	10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

	CODE
	
	FACILITY CODE
	
	
	August 21, 1998

	11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

	[    ]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  Error! Reference source not found. [    ]  is extended, [   ]  Error! Reference source not found.is not extended.

	Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning ____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or  (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

	1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)



	                                 13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

                                  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

	
	a.  this change order is issued pursuant to:  (Specify authority)  the changes set forth in item 14 are made in the contract order no. in item 10a.

	
	b.  the above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of far 43.103(b).

	X 
	c.  this supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
 FAR 52.243-2 Changes – Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987) Alt II (APR 1984)

	 
	D.  other (Specify type of modification and authority) 

	E.  IMPORTANT:  Contractor [  ] Error! Reference source not found.is not, Error! Reference source not found. [ X ] is required to sign this document and return  3   copies to the issuing office.

	14.  description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

	The purpose of this modification is to provide for an increase in cost and fee associated with the additional Force Protection for NOTU at Port Canaveral. The increase for the base period is $546,018 for costs and $41,981* for fee, for a total of $587,999. The increase for the option period 1A is $306,259 for costs and $24,501 for fee, for a total of $330,760. The increase for option period 1B is $654,324 for costs and $52,346 for fee, for a total of $706,670. The increase for option period 1C is $715,690 for costs and $57,256 for fee for a total of $772,946.  The total cost of this modification is 2,398,375. 

This change revises Article B-3, Contract Value; Article B-4, Award Fee; Article G-2, Contract Funding, as shown on the attached pages.

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the contractor’s proposal for adjustment, the contractor hereby releases the government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts and circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment.

*The negotiated total award fee increase of $43,682.00 for the base period was revised to $41,981 to reflect the actual earned award fee for the affected/completed award fee periods 7, & 8.  

End of Modification

	15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
	16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

	  Victoria G. Lockard 
	Vicki L Wilkinson

	       Director, Contracts
	Contracting Officer

	15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
	15C.  DATE SIGNED
	16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	16C. DATE SIGNED

	      /s/ Victoria G. Lockard 
	    30 Dec. 02
	BY

      /s/ Vicki L. Wilkinson 
	    30 Dec. 02

	(Signature of person authorized to sign)
	
	(Signature of Contracting Officer)
	

	                NSN 7540-01-152-8070                                                                         30--105                                                                                             STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDIION UNUSABLE                                                                                                                                                                    Prescribed by GSA

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


	ARTICLE B-3                                      CONTRACT VALUE
		
						
	Basic Period Sep 98-30Sep 03


						
	The contract value is summarized below:

				
	 

	 

	 

	 

	 

	 


	Contract Period

	Estimated Cost

	 

	Available Award Fee*

	 

	Contract Value


	Phase-In Period

					
	  (Sept. 1998)

	$1,113,486 

				$1,113,486 


						
	Basic Period Thru Mod 151

				
	(10/01/98-09/30/00)

	$397,214,790 

		$23,373,346 

		$420,588,136 


	Neg. Cost Overrun

	$9,200,000 

		$0 

		$9,200,000 


	Mod No. 

	$0 

		$0 

		$0 


	Total FY99-FY00

	$406,414,790 

		$23,373,346 

		$429,788,136 


						
	(10/01/00-09/30/01)

	$216,146,941 

		$13,043,263 

		$229,190,204 


	Neg. Cost Overrun

	$18,804,377 

		$0 

		$18,804,377 


	Mod No. 151

	$0 

		$0 

		$0 


	Total FY01

	$234,951,318 

		$13,043,263 

		$247,994,581 


						
	(10/01/01-09/30/02)

	$241,149,166 

		$14,581,871 

		$255,731,037 


	Neg. Cost Overrun

	$19,865,904 

		$0 

		$19,865,904 


	Mod No. 151

	$252,922 

		$18,533 

		$271,455 


	Total FY02

	$261,267,992 

		$14,600,404 

		$275,868,377 


						
	(10/01/02-09/30/03)

	$252,696,670 

		$16,859,031 

		$269,555,701 


	Neg. Cost Overrun

	$22,426,471 

		$0 

		$22,426,471 


	Mod No. 151

	$293,096 

		$23,448 

		$316,544 


	Total FY03

	$275,416,237 

		$16,882,479 

		$292,298,716 


						
	Option 2A

					
	 (10/01/01-9/30/03)

	$0 

		$0 

		$0 


						
	Option 3AA

					
	 (10/01/99-9/30/00)

	$2,065,721 

		$165,258 

		$2,230,979 


						
	Option 3AB

					
	(10/01/00-9/30/01)

	$2,196,342 

		$175,708 

		$2,372,050 


	(10/01/00-9/30/02)

	$2,196,342 

		$175,708 

		$2,372,050 


	(10/01/00-9/30/03)

	$2,196,341 

		$175,707 

		$2,372,048 


	Total Option 3AB

	$6,589,025 

		$527,123 

		$7,116,148 


						
	Option 4A

					
	 (01/01/02-9/30/03)

	$0 

		$0 

		$0 


						
	ARTICLE B-3                             CONTRACT VALUE

		
						
	Basic period SEP 98--30 SEP 03 (Con't)


						
	Option Period 1 OCT 03-30 SEP 08


	Contract Period

	Estimated Cost

	 

	Available Award Fee*

	 

	Contract Value


	Option 5A

					
	  (04/01/99-09/30/99)

	$209,921 

		$16,794 

		$226,715 


	  (10/01/99-09/30/00)

	$314,881 

		$25,190 

		$340,071 


	  (10/01/00-09/30/01)

	$314,881 

		$25,190 

		$340,071 


	  (10/01/01-09/30/02)

	$314,881 

		$25,191 

		$340,072 


	(10/01/02-09/30/03)

	$314,882 

		$25,191 

		$340,073 


	Total Option 5A

	$1,469,446 

		$117,556 

		$1,587,002 


						
	TOTAL CONTRACT 

				
	VALUE SEP98-SEP03

	$1,179,163,823 

		$67,899,492 

		$1,247,063,315 


						
	*Earned fees for past periods plus the available fees for future periods.

	
	Exercised options are moved above the Total Contract Value Line.

		
						
	Options Thru Mod 151

					
	OPTION 1A

					
	(10/01/03-09/30/04)

	$245,374,381 

		$16,195,018 

		$261,569,399 


	Neg. Cost Overrun

	$22,135,767 

		$0 

		$22,135,767 


	Mod No. 151

	$306,259 

		$24,501 

		$330,760 


	Total FY04

	$267,816,407 

		$16,219,519 

		$284,035,926 


						
	OPTION 1B 

					
	(10/01/04-09/30/05)

	$248,700,483 

		$16,370,963 

		$265,071,446 


	Neg. Cost Overrun

	$25,895,945 

		$0 

		$25,895,945 


	Mod No. 151

	$319,963 

		$25,597 

		$345,560 


	Total FY05

	$274,916,391 

		$16,396,560 

		$291,312,951 


						
	(10/01/05-09/30/06)

	$252,802,863 

		$16,607,676 

		$269,410,539 


	Neg. Cost Overrun

	$29,101,654 

		$0 

		$29,101,654 


	Mod No. 151

	$334,361 

		$26,749 

		$361,110 


	Total FY06

	$282,238,878 

		$16,634,425 

		$298,873,303 


						
	OPTION 1C 

					
	(10/01/06-09/30/07)

	$257,980,927 

		$16,941,800 

		$274,922,727 


	Neg. Cost Overrun

	$31,867,270 

		$0 

		$31,867,270 


	Mod No. 151

	$349,645 

		$27,972 

		$377,617 


	Total FY07

	$290,197,842 

		$16,969,772 

		$307,167,614 


						
	(10/01/07-09/30/08)

	$264,302,605 

		$17,342,207 

		$281,644,812 


	Neg. Cost Overrun

	$33,448,837 

		$0 

		$33,448,837 


	Mod No. 151

	$366,045 

		$29,284 

		$395,329 


	Total FY08

	$298,117,487 

		$17,371,491 

		$315,488,978 


						
	TOTAL OCT03-SEP08

				
	OPTION VALUE

	$1,413,287,005 

		$83,591,767 

		$1,496,878,772 


	ARTICLE B-3                                      CONTRACT VALUE
		
						
	Option Period 1 OCT 03-SEP 08 (Con't)

						
	Contract Period

	Estimated Cost

	 

	Available Award Fee*

	 

	Contract Value


	Option 2B

					
	  (10/1/03-9/30/08)

	$0 

		$0 

		$0 


						
	Option 3BA

					
	  (10/01/03-09/30/04)

	$2,322,030 

		$185,762 

		$2,507,792 


						
	Option 3BB

					
	  (10/01/04-09/30/05)

	$2,391,149 

		$191,292 

		$2,582,441 


	  (10/01/05-09/30/06)

	$2,477,883 

		$198,231 

		$2,676,114 


	Total Option 3BB

	$4,869,032 

		$389,523 

		$5,258,555 


						
	Option 3BC

					
	  (10/01/06-09/30/07)

	$2,539,810 

		$203,185 

		$2,742,995 


	  (10/01/07-09/30/08)

	$2,621,598 

		$209,728 

		$2,831,326 


	Total Option 3BC

	$5,161,408 

		$412,913 

		$5,574,321 


						
	Option 4BA

					
	  (10/01/03-09/30/04)

	$775,654 

		$62,052 

		$837,706 


						
	Option 4BB

					
	  (10/01/04-09/30/05)

	$775,654 

		$62,053 

		$837,707 


	  (10/01/05-09/30/06)

	$775,653 

		$62,052 

		$837,705 


	Total Option 4BB

	$1,551,307 

		$124,105 

		$1,675,412 


						
	Option 4BC

					
	  (10/01/06-09/30/07)

	$775,654 

		$62,053 

		$837,707 


	  (10/01/07-09/30/08)

	$775,654 

		$62,052 

		$837,706 


	Total Option 4BC

	$1,551,308 

		$124,105 

		$1,675,413 


						
	Option 5BA

					
	  (10/01/03-09/30/04)

	$321,092 

		$25,687 

		$346,779 


						
	Option 5BB

					
	  (10/01/04-09/30/05)

	$331,342 

		$26,507 

		$357,849 


	  (10/01/05-09/30/06)

	$331,781 

		$26,542 

		$358,323 


	Total Option 5BB

	$663,123 

		$53,049 

		$716,172 


						
	Option 5BC

					
	  (10/01/06-09/30/07)

	$332,204 

		$26,576 

		$358,780 


	  (10/01/07-09/30/08)

	$341,511 

		$27,321 

		$368,832 


	Total Option 5BC

	$673,715 

		$53,897 

		$727,612 


						
	TOTAL CONTRACT

					
	VALUE INC. OPTIONS

	$2,610,339,497 

		$152,922,352 

		$2,763,261,849 


	*Earned fees for past periods plus the available fees for future periods.

	
	Exercised options are moved above the Total Contract Value Line.

		
						

	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


ARTICLE B-4     AWARD FEE 

The amount of award fee earned, if any, shall be determined in accordance with Section J, Attachment J-8, Award Fee Evaluation Plan, and other provisions of this contract as applicable.  The following specifies by award fee period the amount of available award fee, the amount of earned award fee, and the award fee score. 


[image: image1.wmf]Available 

Award Fee 

Through 

Previous Mods

Total 

Award Fee 

For Mod 

151

Adjusted 

Available 

Award Fee 

Earned Award 

Fee 

Award Fee 

Score and 

Mod

10/01/98

03/31/99

$7,751,315

$7,751,315

$6,201,701

80% Mod 15

04/01/99

09/30/99

$6,103,304

$6,103,304

$4,910,222

80% Mod 36

10/01/99

03/31/00

$7,856,460

$7,856,460

$6,756,375

86% Mod 57

04/01/00

09/30/00

$6,476,529

$6,476,529

$5,505,049

85% Mod 75

10/01/00

03/31/01

$7,583,762

$7,583,762

$6,750,060

89% Mod 99

04/01/01

09/30/01

$6,976,553

$6,976,553

$6,293,203

91%Mod118

10/01/01

03/31/02

$5,823,395

$8,190

$5,831,585

$5,307,972

91%Mod151

04/01/02

09/30/02

$10,352,629

$12,044

$10,364,673

$9,286,861

92%Mod151

10/01/02

03/31/03

$8,441,253

$11,724

$8,452,977

04/01/03

09/30/03

$8,417,777

$11,724

$8,429,501

BASIC SUBTOTAL 

$75,782,977

$43,682

$75,826,659

10/01/03

03/31/04

$8,098,619

$12,251

$8,110,870

04/01/04

09/30/04

$8,096,400

$12,250

$8,108,650

10/01/04

03/31/05

$8,185,442

$12,799

$8,198,241

04/01/05

09/30/05

$8,184,942

$12,798

$8,197,740

10/01/05

03/31/06

$8,303,762

$13,375

$8,317,137

04/01/06

09/30/06

$8,303,914

$13,374

$8,317,288

10/01/06

03/31/07

$8,472,502

$13,986

$8,486,488

04/01/07

09/30/07

$8,470,298

$13,986

$8,484,284

10/01/07

03/31/08

$8,670,584

$14,642

$8,685,226

04/01/08

09/30/08

$8,670,621

$14,642

$8,685,263

OPTION SUBTOTAL 

$83,457,084

$134,103

$83,591,187

GRAND TOTAL

$159,240,061

$177,785

$159,417,846

BASIC PERIOD OF 

PERFORMANCE

OPTION PERIOD


FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
                                                                   2
 ARTICLE G-2             CONTRACT FUNDING

Pursuant to FAR Clause 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds, funds presently allotted to this contract and the period through which they are estimated to be adequate are specified in the table below:

	
	
	
	
	
	FUNDED
	

	AS OF MOD
	
	CONTRACT VALUE
	  FUNDED

     COST
	FUNDED

    FEE
	TOTAL COST AND FEE
	ADEQUATE THROUGH

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BASIC
	
	$1,039,324,852
	$1,113,485
	$0
	$1,113,485
	09/30/98

	2
	
	
	$3,260,000
	$283,343
	$3,543,343
	10/04/98

	3
	
	
	$75,604,000
	$6,048,000
	$81,652,000
	01/31/99

	4
	
	
	$7,700,000
	$226,616
	$7,926,616
	02/10/99

	5
	
	
	$10,217,447
	$888,474
	$11,105,921
	02/20/99

	6
	
	
	$37,945,595
	$0
	$37,945,595
	03/26/99

	7
	
	
	$31,621,891
	$0
	$31,621,891
	07/06/99

	9
	
	$1,587,002
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	-$1,546,689
	
	
	
	

	16
	
	
	$14,260,039
	$1,240,003
	$15,500,042
	09/30/99

	17
	
	$561,314
	
	
	
	

	19
	
	-$529,246
	
	
	
	

	20
	
	$2,204,821
	
	
	
	

	21
	
	$1,436,947
	
	
	
	

	22
	
	$2,230,979
	
	
	
	

	24
	
	
	$   666,030          
	$2,000,000
	$2,666,030
	09/25/99

	25
	
	
	$5,000,000
	$2,436,340
	$7,436,340
	09/30/99

	26
	
	$517,988
	
	
	
	

	27
	
	$1,358,056
	
	
	
	


	28
	
	
	$23,126,710
	$2,011,018
	$25,137,728
	10/15/99

	31
	
	$92,411
	
	
	
	

	32
	
	
	
	
	
	

	33
	
	-$23,644,033
	
	
	
	

	35
	
	
	$77,296,368
	$6,721,423
	$84,017,791
	04/15/00

	36
	
	-$1,190,526
	
	
	
	

	37
	
	$465,945
	
	
	
	

	38
	
	$502,222
	
	
	
	

	40
	
	$12,000,000
	
	
	
	

	41
	
	
	$44,400,329
	$3,860,898
	$48,261,227
	05/10/00

	43
	
	-$907,120
	
	
	
	


ARTICLE G-2      CONTRACT FUNDING (CON’T) 

	 48
	
	
	$14,887,080
	$1,294,529
	$16,181,609
	07/02/00

	49
	
	$921,562
	
	
	
	

	50
	
	$274,000
	
	
	
	

	51
	
	$1,659,439
	
	
	
	

	53
	
	$259,718
	
	
	
	

	57
	
	-$1,097,490
	
	
	
	

	58
	
	$1,290,575
	
	
	
	

	59
	
	
	$27,402,697
	$2,383,843
	$29,785,540
	09/05/00

	60
	
	$410,837
	
	
	
	

	61
	
	$376,725
	
	
	
	

	62
	
	$10,000
	
	
	
	

	63
	
	
	$9,866,316
	$857,940
	$10,724,256
	09/17/00

	64
	
	$495,799
	
	
	
	

	66
	
	$274,068
	
	
	
	

	67
	
	$2,305,199
	
	
	
	

	68
	
	
	$6,797,026
	$591,046
	$7,388,072
	09/22/00

	69
	
	$249,172
	
	
	
	

	70
	
	
	$6,147,446
	$534,560
	$6,682,006
	09/30/00

	71
	
	$755,018
	
	
	
	

	72
	
	
	$14,015,990
	$1,218,782
	$15,234,772
	10/21/00

	73
	
	-$20,193,864
	
	
	
	

	74
	
	
	$61,350,200
	$5,334,800
	$6,685,000
	01/25/01

	75
	
	-$941,354
	
	
	
	

	76
	
	
	$14,844,419
	$1,290,819
	$16,135,238
	02/26/01

	77
	
	$267,886
	
	
	
	

	78
	
	
	$13,955,837
	$1,213,551
	$15,169,388
	03/19/01

	79
	
	$98,760,766
	
	
	
	

	80
	
	
	$22,650,593
	$1,969,617
	$24,620,210
	04/25/01

	82
	
	$347,511
	
	
	
	

	83
	
	
	$11,005,561
	$957,005
	$11,962,566
	

	84
	
	$483,497
	
	
	
	

	     85
	
	$3,681,862
	
	
	
	

	     86
	
	-$483,497
	
	
	
	

	    88
	
	-$794,389
	
	
	
	

	    89
	
	$255,699
	
	
	
	

	    90           
	
	
	$27,544,726
	$2,073,259
	$29,617,985
	06/06/01

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


ARTICLE  G-2     CONTRACT FUNDING (CON’T)
	    94           
	
	
	$17,544,615
	$1,403,569
	$18,948,184
	 07/20/01

	    95   
	
	$1,344,711
	
	
	
	

	    96
	
	- $12,960,000
	
	
	
	

	    97
	
	- $948,218
	
	
	
	

	    98

    99
	
	-$544,336
-$835,795
	
	
	
	

	  100
	
	$324,252
	
	
	
	

	  101
	
	-$435,513
	
	
	
	

	  102
	
	$652,153
	
	
	
	

	  103
	
	-$2,861,948
	
	
	

	  105
	
	
	 $32,317,607  
	$ 2,585,408
	$34,903,015
	  09/09/01      

	  109
	
	
	 $14,497,566
	$ 1,159,805
	$15,657,371
	  09/26/01

	  110
	
	
	 $12,334,854
	$    986,788
	$13,321,642
	  10/16/01

	  111
	
	$402,137
	
	
	
	

	  112
	
	$1,673,323
	
	
	
	

	  113
	
	
	$10,299,910
	$ 895,644
	$11,195,554
	10/31/01

	  114
	
	
	$ 2,894,843
	$ 251,726
	$  3,146,569
	11/05/01

	   115
	
	-$1,655,699
	
	
	
	

	   116
	
	
	$ 72,622,040
	$  6,314,960
	$ 78,937,000
	02/22/02

	   118
	
	-$678,423
	
	
	
	

	   119
	
	$770,489
	
	
	
	

	   120 
	
	
	$  59,093,904
	$  4,727,512
	$ 63,821,416
	05/17/02

	   122
	
	-$18,190,742
	
	
	
	

	   123
	
	
	$  20,165,769
	$  1,613,262
	$  21,779,031
	06/25/02

	   124
	
	
	$  20,588,552
	$  1,647,084
	$  22,235,636
	07/22/02

	   126
	
	
	$  38,572,339
	$  3,085,787
	$  41,658,126
	08/29/02

	   127
	
	-$474,777
	
	
	
	

	   128
	
	
	$  24,713,877
	$  1,977,110
	$  26,690,987
	10/16/02

	   129 
	
	
	$  10,674,244
	$     853,940
	$  11,528,184
	11/01/02

	   130
	
	$339,347
	
	
	
	

	   131
	
	-$706,177
	
	
	
	

	   133
	
	
	$  17,438,443
	$  1,395,075
	$  18,833,518
	11/ 29/02

	   134
	
	$957,733
	
	
	
	

	   135
	
	$132,701,956
	
	
	
	

	   136
	
	-$294,292
	
	
	
	

	   138
	
	$378,106
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


ARTICLE  G-2     CONTRACT FUNDING (CON’T)
	    139           
	
	$510,691
	
	
	
	

	    141   
	
	
	$  22,959,363
	$  1,836,749
	$  24,796,112
	12/24/02

	    142
	
	$1,282,026
	
	
	
	

	    143
	
	
	$  72,041,919
	$  5,763,354
	$  77,805,273
	04/09/03

	    147
	
	-$1,036,870
	
	
	
	

	    148
	
	.


	$  20,827,100
	$  1,666,168
	$  22,493,268
	05/09/03

	    150
	
	$22,732,460
	
	
	
	

	    151
	
	     $587,999
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	
	$1,247,071,682
	1,032,266,730
	83,598,807
	$1,116,865,537
	


	
	
	BOATS
	
	
	

	NUMBER
	YEAR/MAKE
	DESCRIPITION
	ENGINE INFORMATION
	
	

	1
	1999 SEA ARK
	30ft Aluminum Off-shore boat
	420 hp Catapillar  with Twin Disc Jet Drive

	
	SGS Lease vessel
	
	
	
	

	2
	1988 PETERSON
	24ft Aluminum Navy Harbor Security Boat
	200 hp Volvo turbo engine with Volvo Dura  
	
	

	
	Navy vessels
	
	   Prop Outdrives
	
	

	1
	1986 MONARK
	24ft Aluminum Navy Harbor Security Boat
	200 hp Volvo turbo engine with Volvo Dura
	
	

	
	Navy vessel
	
	    Prop Outdrives
	
	

	2
	1994 MAKO
	18 ft Fiberglass  Flats boat
	130 hp Honda Outboard  4 stroke engine
	
	

	
	SGS vessel
	
	
	
	

	1
	1988 BOSTON WHALER
	18 ft Fiberglass River boat
	70 hp Evinrude Outboard Engine
	
	

	
	SGS vessel
	
	
	
	

	1
	1988 Panther
	12 ft Aluminum  Air Boat
	300 hp  Lycoming Aircraft Engine
	
	

	
	SGS vessel
	
	
	
	

	1
	2000 DIAMOND BACK
	13 ft Aluminum Air Boat
	355 hp Chevy Engine
	
	

	
	SGS vessel
	
	
	
	

	1
	1995 DIAMOND BACK
	14ft  Aluminum Air Boat
	355 hp Chevy Engine
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	1988 AVANTI  
	33 ft Fiberglass Off-Shore Boat
	Twin 250 Yamaha Outboard Engines
	
	

	
	SGS Vessel
	TO BE EXCESSED
	TO BE EXCESSED
	
	

	1
	1987 MAKO
	25 ft Fiberglass Off-Shore Boat
	Twin 200 Evinrude Outboard Engines
	
	

	
	SGS Vessel
	TO BE EXCESSED
	IN STORAGE
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	GOLF  CARTS
	
	
	

	NUMBER
	YEAR/MAKE
	DESCRIPITION
	ENGINE INFORMATION
	
	

	3
	1995 CLUB CAR
	Utility Golf Carts
	7.5hp Kawasaki Engine
	
	

	
	
	ONE TO BE EXCESSED
	
	
	

	1
	1996 CLUB CAR
	Utility Golf Carts
	7.5hp Kawasaki Engine
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	1998 CLUB CAR
	Utility Golf Carts
	7.5hp Kawasaki Engine
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	SPECIAL ALL TERRAIN VEHICLES
	
	
	

	NUMBER
	YEAR/MAKE
	DESCRIPITION
	ENGINE INFORMATION
	
	

	1
	1994 HUMMER
	SWAT All Terrain  Response Vehicle
	General Motor Engine
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2001 JOHN DEER
	4X2 All Terrain Utility Vehicle
	20hp  V-Twin 651cc Kawasaki Engine
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	1994 HONDA 
	4X4 All Terrain Bikes
	15hp 300cc Honda Engine
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	1996 HONDA
	4X4 All Terrain Bikes
	15hp 300cc Honda Engine
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	UTILITY TRUCKS
	
	
	

	NUMBER
	YEAR/MAKE
	DESCRIPITION
	ENGINE INFORMATION
	
	

	2
	1994 MITSUBISHI
	2X2 Utility Trucks
	49hp Mitsubishi Engine
	
	

	
	
	TO BE EXCESSED
	
	
	


	1. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.5-911
	10/97
	W
	NASA Low Voltage Substations
	

	2. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.5-912
	10/97
	W
	NASA Plumbing
	

	3. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.5-913
	10/97
	W
	NASA Shop Equipment
	

	4. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.5-931
	10/97
	W
	USAF CCAS Air Conditioning Systems
	

	5. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.5-932
	10/97
	W
	USAF CCAS Water & Wastewater Utilities
	

	6. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.5-933
	02/00
	W
	USAF CCAS Equipment List Associated with Electrical Systems
	(Mod 92)

	7. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.5-934
	10/97
	W
	USAF CCAS Structural Equipment
	

	8. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.5-944
	10/97
	W
	USAF CCAS Port-South Complex Area
	

	9. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.5-961
	10/97
	W
	USAF Florida Annex- Malabar Area
	

	10. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.5-962
	10/97
	W
	USAF Florida Annex- JDTMA Area
	

	11. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.9-310
	10/97
	W
	USAF Vehicle and Maintenance:  AF Registered and Non-Registered Vehicles Assigned to CCAS Organizations
	

	12. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.9-311
	10/97
	W
	USAF Vehicle and Maintenance:  88th Ordnance Detachment (EOD) Vehicle Inventory
	

	13. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.9-312
	10/97
	W
	USAF Vehicle and Maintenance:  Navy (NOTU) Vehicle Inventory
	

	14. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.9-313
	02/98
	W
	USAF Vehicle and Maintenance:  Government-Furnished Equipment/Government Replaced (CCAS/PAFB)
	

	15. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.9-314
	10/97
	W
	USAF Vehicle and Maintenance:  Non-Registered Government-Furnished Equipment Maintained by the Contractor (Cape Canaveral AS)
	

	16. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 5.9-315
	 12/01
	W
	Vehicle Operations and  Maintenance:  Security Equipment Workload Summary
	

	17. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 7.0-004
	10/97
	W
	USAF Vehicle and Maintenance:  Government-Furnished Vehicles and Equipment Maintained by the Contractor (Patrick AFB)
	

	18. 
	J-BOSC Tech. Exhibit 7.0-007
	05/98
	W
	NASA Computer Systems, Applications and Databases
	

	19. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 7.0-014
	08/00
	W
	NASA GFE Maintenance Support
	(Mod 92)

	20. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 7.0-016
	10/97
	J
	NASA KSC Grounds Maintenance
	

	21. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 7.0-017
	11/97
	W
	NASA KSC OMEU MATRIX
	

	22. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 7.0-018
	11/97
	W
	USAF CCAS PROPELLANT SYSTEMS O&M
	

	23. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 7.0-027
	05/97
	J
	USAF CCAS Water System Study
	

	24. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 7.0-028
	10/97
	J
	USAF PAFB Grounds Areas and Requirements
	

	25. 
	J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 7.0-032
	10/97
	J
	USAF CCAS Electronic Security System Resource Protection Alarm System
	








_1101882649.xls
Sheet1

		BASIC PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE						Available Award Fee Through Previous Mods		Total Award Fee For Mod 151		Adjusted Available Award Fee		Earned Award Fee		Award Fee Score and Mod

		10/01/98		03/31/99				$7,751,315				$7,751,315		$6,201,701		80% Mod 15

		04/01/99		09/30/99				$6,103,304				$6,103,304		$4,910,222		80% Mod 36

		10/01/99		03/31/00				$7,856,460				$7,856,460		$6,756,375		86% Mod 57

		04/01/00		09/30/00				$6,476,529				$6,476,529		$5,505,049		85% Mod 75

		10/01/00		03/31/01				$7,583,762				$7,583,762		$6,750,060		89% Mod 99

		04/01/01		09/30/01				$6,976,553				$6,976,553		$6,293,203		91%Mod118

		10/01/01		03/31/02				$5,823,395		$8,190		$5,831,585		$5,307,972		91%Mod151

		04/01/02		09/30/02				$10,352,629		$12,044		$10,364,673		$9,286,861		92%Mod151

		10/01/02		03/31/03				$8,441,253		$11,724		$8,452,977

		04/01/03		09/30/03				$8,417,777		$11,724		$8,429,501

		BASIC SUBTOTAL						$75,782,977		$43,682		$75,826,659

		OPTION PERIOD

		10/01/03		03/31/04				$8,098,619		$12,251		$8,110,870

		04/01/04		09/30/04				$8,096,400		$12,250		$8,108,650

		10/01/04		03/31/05				$8,185,442		$12,799		$8,198,241

		04/01/05		09/30/05				$8,184,942		$12,798		$8,197,740

		10/01/05		03/31/06				$8,303,762		$13,375		$8,317,137

		04/01/06		09/30/06				$8,303,914		$13,374		$8,317,288

		10/01/06		03/31/07				$8,472,502		$13,986		$8,486,488

		04/01/07		09/30/07				$8,470,298		$13,986		$8,484,284

		10/01/07		03/31/08				$8,670,584		$14,642		$8,685,226

		04/01/08		09/30/08				$8,670,621		$14,642		$8,685,263

		OPTION SUBTOTAL						$83,457,084		$134,103		$83,591,187

		GRAND TOTAL						$159,240,061		$177,785		$159,417,846





Sheet2

		





Sheet3

		






